State Voting Municipality Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Bernards Township

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 22,065
Ballots Cast - Total 8,164 970 2,381 4,597 216
State Senate 21st Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Matt Marino 3,768 469 1,507 1,659 133
Jon Bramnick 4,230 487 846 2,827 70
Write-In Totals 13 3 6 4 0
Total Votes Cast 8,011 959 2,359 4,490 203
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 153 11 22 107 13
Contest Totals 8,164 970 2,381 4,597 216
General Assembly 21st Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Elizabeth Graner 3,848 488 1,539 1,688 133
Chris Weber 3,796 484 1,520 1,658 134
Nancy Mufioz 4,147 469 818 2,790 70
Michele Matsikoudis 4,076 465 793 2,750 68
Write-In Totals 19 4 9 6 0
Total Votes Cast 15,886 1,910 4,679 8,892 405
Overvotes 4 0 4 0 0
Undervotes 436 30 77 302 27
Contest Totals 16,326 1,940 4,760 9,194 432
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 3,903 490 1,565 1,712 136
Paul Drake 3,863 491 1,554 1,682 136
Donald Lemma 4,070 470 786 2,749 65
Daniel Gallic 4,014 456 756 2,736 66
Write-In Totals 12 4 1 7 0
Total Votes Cast 15,862 1,911 4,662 8,886 403
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 449 29 83 308 29
Contest Totals 16,311 1,940 4,745 9,194 432
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Township Committee Bernards
Vote For 2

Ana Duarte McCarthy

Puiwan Lily Wong

Gary Baumann

Tyler Seville

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,034
3,993
4,000
3,963
19
16,009

300
16,311

Early
Voting
511

514
450
447

2
1,924
0

16
1,940

Vote by
Mail
1,581
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768
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1
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2

65
4,745

Election Provisional

Day
1,800

1,767
2,716
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16
8,995
0

199
9,194

Ballots
142

138
66
66

0

412

20
432
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