Somerset County - Bernards Township

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	22,065				
Ballots Cast - Total	8,164	970	2,381	4,597	216

State Senate 21st Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Matt Marino	3,768	469	1,507	1,659	133
Jon Bramnick	4,230	487	846	2,827	70
Write-In Totals	13	3	6	4	0
Total Votes Cast	8,011	959	2,359	4,490	203
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	153	11	22	107	13
Contest Totals	8,164	970	2,381	4,597	216

General Assembly 21st Legislative District

Vote For 2

1010 1 01 <u>2</u>					
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisiona Day Ballots	
Elizabeth Graner	3,848	488	1,539	1,688	133
Chris Weber	3,796	484	1,520	1,658	134
Nancy Muñoz	4,147	469	818	2,790	70
Michele Matsikoudis	4,076	465	793	2,750	68
Write-In Totals	19	4	9	6	0
Total Votes Cast	15,886	1,910	4,679	8,892	405
Overvotes	4	0	4	0	0
Undervotes	436	30	77	302	27
Contest Totals	16,326	1,940	4,760	9,194	432

Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail 1,565	Election Provisional Day Ballots	
Douglas Singleterry	3,903	490		1,712	136
Paul Drake	3,863	491	1,554	1,682	136
Donald Lemma	4,070	470	786	2,749	65
Daniel Gallic	4,014	456	756	2,736	66
Write-In Totals	12	4	1	7	0
Total Votes Cast	15,862	1,911	4,662	8,886	403
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	449	29	83	308	29
Contest Totals	16,311	1,940	4,745	9,194	432

Somerset County - Bernards Township

Township Committee Bernards

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisiona Day Ballots	
Ana Duarte McCarthy	4,034	511	1,581	1,800	142
Puiwan Lily Wong	3,993	514	1,574	1,767	138
Gary Baumann	4,000	450	768	2,716	66
Tyler Seville	3,963	447	754	2,696	66
Write-In Totals	19	2	1	16	0
Total Votes Cast	16,009	1,924	4,678	8,995	412
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	300	16	65	199	20
Contest Totals	16,311	1,940	4,745	9,194	432